SIIIE
") TD SYNNEX CISCO

Vendor Contacts and Ordering Instructions

To assure PEPPM bid protection, all PEPPM orders must be emailed to
orders@peppm.org. In the body of the purchase order, please include the
following language: “As per PEPPM”.

Product Line: Cisco

Infroduction

TD SYNNEX Corporation is a Fortune 109 IT distributor with worldwide operations employing over 45,000
people. Inthe US, we have 12 distribution centers strategically located nationwide to provide 1-2 day
delivery on most stocked product. We have the technical, sales and customer support capabilities to offer
PEPPM the best-in-class experience in IT procurement.

Sales Contact Information:

Address: TD SYNNEX Corporation
39 Pelham Ridge Drive
Greenville, SC 29615

E-mail: PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com
Tele: 1-800-456-4822
Customer Service: 1-800-756-1888

Technical Support: 1-800-756-2888

TD SYNNEX has agreed to extend Pennsylvania bid pricing to Pennsylvania ONLY.
Use the same contacts above for all of your IT needs.

Placing an Order via Email:

1. Locate product and prices on PEPPM.org or through your TD SYNNEX sales representative.
Our posted PEPPM prices are for a quantity of 1. For volume discounts, please send the
following information to PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com: Manufacturer’s name, part #, quantity, End
user Agency, City, State.

3. Address the orders to: Approved Dealer
Select one of the authorized resellers listed below and address the orders to: Approved Dealer

4. All quotes and purchase orders should state “As per PEPPM.”

5. Fax the completed order to 800-636-3779 or email to orders@peppm.org.

a. Your order will be reviewed and edited by PEPPM Staff.
b. You will be contacted to make any necessary corrections.
c. Your order will be issued to the vendor within 24 hours during the business week after all
(if any) corrections are made.
d. Your order will be archived for audit support.
6. Standard shipping is included on all orders over $500.00.
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Reseller Listing

Orders may not be sent directly to these resellers. All orders must be placed through the PEPPM
email address (orders@peppm.org) to assure PEPPM bid protection.

Select one of the authorized resellers/dealers listed below and address the orders to:

ABS Solutions, LLC

AEC Group, LLC

Arraya Solutions, INC

Aspire Technology Partners, LLC

CDI LLC / Computer Design & Integration

CDW Government LLC

Computer CenterlLine of Greensburg, Inc d/b/a CCL Technologies
Connection

Core BTS, Inc.

DISYS Solutions, Inc. DBA DSI Tech

DynTek Services, Inc.

ePlus Technology Inc.

Fire Fighter d/b/a All Lines Technology

Integra Business Center Inc/DBA IntegraONE

Iron Bow Technologies, formerly Apptis (ITC/Planet Gov), (Mitre)
Link Computer Corporation

Micro Technology Group Inc dba MTG IT Professionals
Networking Technologies, LLC

Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC

RCN Technologies, LLC

Red River

Riverside Technologies, Inc.

SHI Government Solutions, Inc

Weidenhammer Systems Corporation

World Wide Technology

Laura Smith
Marty Connelly
Kyle Dillon

laura@abs-solutions.com
mconnelly@aecgroup.com
kdillon@arrayasolutions.com

52 Corporate Circle, Suite 105 NY
3000 Montour Church Rd.

Albany NY
Oakdale PA

518 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD, SUITE 25(BLUE BELL  PA

William G. Muilenbt wmuilenburg@aspiretransforms.( 25 James Way

Rosemary Pron
Anup Sreedharan
Karla Thomas
Nancy Lavoie

PEPPM Bids Team

Vinu Luthra
Darlene Pricher
Marie Davis
Peggy Malady
Linda Sadler
Linda Griffin

Tim Morder
Karen Morton
Wendy DeArment
Jackie Arnett

Reed Perryman
George Shalhoub
Erica Kallweit
Nicole Rasky

Jody Pillard

Greg Brush

Rosemary.Pron@cdillc.com
anusree@cdw.com
karla.thomas@cclprotech.com
nancy.lavoie@connection.com

PEPPMbids@corebts.com

bidsdistribution@dsitech.com
darlene.pricher@dyntek.com
marie.davis@eplus.com
pmalady@all-lines-tech.com
Isadler@integraone.com
contracts@ironbow.com
tmorder@linkcorp.com
kmorton@247tech.com
wdearment@net-cloud.com
jarnett@presidio.com

reed@rcntechnologies.com
george.shalhoub@redriver.com
ekallweit@1rti.com
Nicole_Rasky@SHI.com

jpillard@Hammer.net

greg.brush@wwt.com

500 Fifth Avenue Suite 1500

200 N Milwaukee Ave

1500 Broad St, Suite 200

732 Milford Road Merrimack
5875 Castle Creek Parkway North
Drive, Suite 320

44670 Cape Court, Suite 100
5241 California Ave., Ste 150
13595 Dulles Technology Drive
791 Commonwealth Drive

7248 Tilghman Street

2121 Cooperative Drive Suite 500
PO Box 250, 140 Stadium Drive
520 State Road, Unit APA

3910 Caughey Rd Suite 120

8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 150

200 Jennings Avenue

21 Water Street, Suite #500

105 Gateway Drive

290 Davidson Ave

935 Berkshire Blvd, Wyomissing, PA
19610

1 World Wide Way

Eatontown NJ
New York NY
Vernon Hills 1L

Greensburg  PA
Merrimack  NH

Indianapolis IN

Ashburn VA
Irvine CA
Herndon VA
Warrendale |PA
Allentown PA
Herndon VA
Bellwood PA
Bensalem PA

Erie PA
Fulton MD
Knoxville TN
Claremont  NH
North Sioux C SD

Somerset NJ
Wyomissing PA

St. Louis MO

12203
15071
19422

7724
10110
60061
15601

3054

46250

20147
92617
20171
15086
18106
20171
16617
19020
16506
20759

37917
03743
57049
"08873

19610

63146
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