

# 

## Vendor Contacts and Ordering Instructions

To assure PEPPM bid protection, all PEPPM orders must be emailed to <u>orders@peppm.org</u>. In the body of the purchase order, please include the following language: "As per PEPPM".

#### Product Line: Cisco

#### Introduction

TD SYNNEX Corporation is a Fortune 109 IT distributor with worldwide operations employing over 45,000 people. In the US, we have 12 distribution centers strategically located nationwide to provide 1-2 day delivery on most stocked product. We have the technical, sales and customer support capabilities to offer PEPPM the best-in-class experience in IT procurement.

Sales Contact Information:

Address: TD SYNNEX Corporation 39 Pelham Ridge Drive Greenville, SC 29615

E-mail: <u>PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com</u>

Tele: 1-800-456-4822

 Customer Service:
 1-800-756-1888

 Technical Support:
 1-800-756-2888

TD SYNNEX has agreed to extend Pennsylvania bid pricing to Pennsylvania ONLY. Use the same contacts above for all of your IT needs.

#### Placing an Order via Email:

- 1. Locate product and prices on PEPPM.org or through your TD SYNNEX sales representative.
- Our posted PEPPM prices are for a quantity of 1. For volume discounts, please send the following information to <u>PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com</u>: Manufacturer's name, part #, quantity, End user Agency, City, State.
- Address the orders to: Approved Dealer Select one of the authorized resellers listed below and address the orders to: Approved Dealer
- 4. All quotes and purchase orders should state "As per PEPPM."
- 5. Fax the completed order to 800-636-3779 or email to orders@peppm.org.
  - a. Your order will be reviewed and edited by PEPPM Staff.
  - b. You will be contacted to make any necessary corrections.
  - c. Your order will be issued to the vendor within 24 hours during the business week after all (if any) corrections are made.
  - d. Your order will be archived for audit support.
- 6. Standard shipping is included on all orders over \$500.00.

### **Reseller Listing**

Orders may not be sent directly to these resellers. All orders must be placed through the PEPPM email address (<u>orders@peppm.org</u>) to assure PEPPM bid protection.

Select one of the authorized resellers/dealers listed below and address the orders to:

ABS Solutions, LLC	Laura Smith	laura@abs-solutions.com	52 Corporate Circle, Suite 105 NY	Albany	NY	12203
AEC Group, LLC	Marty Connelly	mconnelly@aecgroup.com	3000 Montour Church Rd.	Oakdale	PA	15071
Arraya Solutions, INC	Kyle Dillon	kdillon@arrayasolutions.com	518 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD, SUITE 250	BLUE BELL	PA	19422
Aspire Technology Partners, LLC	William G. Muilenbu	wmuilenburg@aspiretransforms.	25 James Way	Eatontown	NJ	7724
CDI LLC / Computer Design & Integration	Rosemary Pron	Rosemary.Pron@cdillc.com	500 Fifth Avenue Suite 1500	New York	NY	10110
CDW Government LLC	Anup Sreedharan	anusree@cdw.com	200 N Milwaukee Ave	Vernon Hills	IL	60061
Computer CenterLine of Greensburg, Inc d/b/a CCL Technologies	Karla Thomas	karla.thomas@cclprotech.com	1500 Broad St, Suite 200	Greensburg	PA	15601
Connection	Nancy Lavoie	nancy.lavoie@connection.com	732 Milford Road Merrimack	Merrimack	NH	3054
Core BTS, Inc.	PEPPM Bids Team	PEPPMbids@corebts.com	5875 Castle Creek Parkway North Drive, Suite 320	Indianapolis	IN	46250
DISYS Solutions, Inc. DBA DSI Tech	Vinu Luthra	bidsdistribution@dsitech.com	44670 Cape Court, Suite 100	Ashburn	VA	20147
DynTek Services, Inc.	Darlene Pricher	darlene.pricher@dyntek.com	5241 California Ave., Ste 150	Irvine	CA	92617
ePlus Technology Inc.	Marie Davis	marie.davis@eplus.com	13595 Dulles Technology Drive	Herndon	VA	20171
Fire Fighter d/b/a All Lines Technology	Peggy Malady	pmalady@all-lines-tech.com	791 Commonwealth Drive	Warrendale	PA	15086
Integra Business Center Inc/DBA IntegraONE	Linda Sadler	lsadler@integraone.com	7248 Tilghman Street	Allentown	PA	18106
Iron Bow Technologies, formerly Apptis (ITC/Planet Gov), (Mitre)	Linda Griffin	contracts@ironbow.com	2121 Cooperative Drive Suite 500	Herndon	VA	20171
Link Computer Corporation	Tim Morder	tmorder@linkcorp.com	PO Box 250, 140 Stadium Drive	Bellwood	PA	16617
Micro Technology Group Inc dba MTG IT Professionals	Karen Morton	kmorton@247tech.com	520 State Road, Unit APA	Bensalem	PA	19020
Networking Technologies, LLC	Wendy DeArment	wdearment@net-cloud.com	3910 Caughey Rd Suite 120	Erie	PA	16506
Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC	Jackie Arnett	jarnett@presidio.com	8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 150	Fulton	MD	20759
RCN Technologies, LLC	Reed Perryman	reed@rcntechnologies.com	200 Jennings Avenue	Knoxville	ΤN	37917
Red River	George Shalhoub	george.shalhoub@redriver.com	21 Water Street, Suite #500	Claremont	NH	03743
Riverside Technologies, Inc.	Erica Kallweit	ekallweit@1rti.com	105 Gateway Drive	North Sioux (	SD	57049
SHI Government Solutions, Inc	Nicole Rasky	Nicole_Rasky@SHI.com	290 Davidson Ave	Somerset	NJ	08873
Weidenhammer Systems Corporation	Jody Pillard	jpillard@Hammer.net	935 Berkshire Blvd, Wyomissing, PA 19610	Wyomissing	PA	19610
World Wide Technology	Greg Brush	greg.brush@wwt.com	1 World Wide Way	St. Louis	MO	63146